Timberwolves Foundation Grants

Department

Chemistry, Food
School Site, Field Trips
Golf Team, Girls
School Site, Library

Baseball and Softball Team
Basketball, Boys and Girls

PACK Tutoring

PE

Robotics Team

AP Testing

Baseball Team
Basketball, Girls
History

PACK Tutoring
PACK Tutoring
PLTW Biomedical
PLUS

PLUS

Prowl Dance Team
Robotics Club
Rugby Club

Softball Team
Softball Team
Special Ed

Steel Drums

Visual Arts
Volleyball Team, Girls
AP Testing

AP US History Class
Baseball Team
Engineering

PACK Tutoring

PE

PLUS Program
Robotics Club
Rugby Club

School Site, Gym
TEDx

Volleyball Team, Boys
Basketball Team, Boys
Counseling

Cross Country Team
Drama

Financial Algebra
PE

Prowl Dance Team
Prowl Dance Team
Rugby Club

Speech and Debate

Year
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2019-2020
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2018-19
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17
2016-17

Awarded For
Mini Refrigerator, Measuring Cups and Measuring Spoons
Field Trip Fund for Student Support
Golf Practice Area
Adjustable Height Desks (x2)
Level Fields (x2)
Shooting Machine
Late Bus Tues and Thurs
Jump Box Replacements
Half 1st National Registration
Financial Aid for Students' AP Test Fees
Uniforms (JV and Varsity)
Uniforms
Teacher Salary (10th Grade Writing Academy Curriculum)
Late Bus Tues and Thurs (continuation of busing)
Late Bus Tues and Thurs (continuation of busing)
Field Trip to lllumina Headquarters for Genomic 101 Day
T-shirts (partial)
T-shirts (for 3 out of 6 forums)
Tank Tops and Leggings
Registration Fees for 3 Events/Challenges
Goal Post Pads (for safety)
Softball Fence Windscreen
Generator for Pitching Machine (used)
Transportation to Local Community Colleges
Video Camera
Field Trip Transportation to Museums in Balboa Park
Equipment (balls, ball cart, antennae, setter ball and tripod)
Financial Aid for students' AP Test Fees
Writing Academy Course Development
Batting Cage Fencing
Electronics Package or Engineering and Robotics Club
Late Bus Tues and Thurs
Obstacle Course Materials
Equipment for "Beach Chair Mondays"
Start Up
Equipment
Electronic Scoreboard Funds for Half the Cost
Tedx Talk Supplies
Boys Volleyball Uniforms
Unpaid Debt
Flat Panel TV and Accessories
Canopy Tent
Body Microphones
Field Trip to Junior Achievement Finance Park
Rowing Machines, 2qty
Pom Poms
stipend
Start Up
stipend

Amount
250.00
2,500.00
2,634.00
734.00
4,000.00
6,355.00
4,500.00
853.00
138.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
400.00
840.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
300.00
450.00
950.00
300.00
650.00
500.00
650.00
425.00
400.00
1,000.00
600.00
875.00
1,000.00
1,140.00
1,388.00
455.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
470.00
275.00
300.00
5,355.00
300.00
1,700.00
300.00
700.00
834.00
2,829.00
1,645.00
2,200.00
404.00

1,500.00



Timberwolves Foundation Grants

Department
Steel Drums
Surf Team
Art Class
Art Class
AVID
Basketball Team, Boys
Basketball Team, Boys
Choir

Creative Writing and Digital Arts

Cross Country Team
Drama

Field Hockey Team
Prowl Dance Team

Year

2016-17
2016-17
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16

School Site, Outdoor Basketball Cot 2015-16
School Site, Outdoor Basketball Cow 2015-16

Senior Class

Soccer Team, Boys and Girls

Softball Team

Volleyball Team , Boys and Girls

Volleyball Team, Boys
Creative Writing
English

Golf Team

Language Lab

National Honor Society
PE

PE

Prowl Dance Team
Rugby Club

School Site, Campus Supervisors

Soccer Team

Steel Drums

Art Class

AVID

Choir

School Site, Music
Social Science, 9th Grade
SPORTS

English

Graphic Designs

Guitar Class, afterschool
Library

PE

PE

Prowl Dance Team
Science

Senior Class

2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2015-16
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2014-15
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2013-14
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13
2012-13

Awarded For
Steel Drum Cases
Shade Tarp
Flat File Drawer
Storage Rack
Supplies (whiteboard, markers, erasers)
Uniforms
Freshman Coach (partial stipend)
Acoustical Shell (matching grant)
Publishing Costs
Race Timing Equipment
Hoodies for Triangle Factory
JV Coach (partial stipend)
Coach (partial stipend)
Windscreen
Additional Windscreen
Graduation Banner
Soccer Goals (replace rusty and broken goals)
Set of Bases
Poles and Nets
Start Up and Uniforms
Publishing Costs (partial)
Speakers for Apple TV
Fees and balls (matching grant)
Software
Start Up, Membership Fees and Induction Costs

Equipment (medicine balls, sandbags, dumbbells, kettlebells, ropes, etc)

Lifting Equipment

Coach (partial stipend)

Coach (partial stipend)

Shirts and Jackets

Assistant Varsity Coach (partial stipend)
New Steel Drums

Drying Rack

Field Trip

Music Sheets

Music Stands

Presentation for Social Science

Funded all sports to keep wports at MVHS when funding was lost
La Jolla Playhouse Workshop for English/Theater Students
School Magazine

After School Guitar Class

Nook eReaders

Medicine Balls

Weight Room Dumbbells

Coach Stipend

Apple TV

Senior Awards Night (awards and supplies)

Amount
768.00
203.00

1,300.00
200.00
150.00

1,887.00

1,400.00

6,000.00
500.00

2,793.00
600.00

1,400.00

1,000.00

1,850.00
850.00
378.00

3,600.00
355.00

1,000.00
400.00
100.00
110.00
225.00

1,250.00
540.00

2,775.00

3,000.00

1,100.00

1,550.00
500.00

1,400.00

6,500.00
750.00
350.00
350.00
500.00
300.00

50,000.00
500.00
500.00
800.00
813.00
525.00
500.00
3,071.00
99.00

$ 500.00
Total $ 149,877.00



