Timberwolves Foundation Grants

Department	Year	Awarded For	Amount	
Chemistry, Food	2019-2020	Mini Refrigerator, Measuring Cups and Measuring Spoons	\$	250.00
School Site, Field Trips	2019-2020	Field Trip Fund for Student Support	\$	2,500.00
Golf Team, Girls	2019-2020	Golf Practice Area	\$	2,634.00
School Site, Library	2019-2020	Adjustable Height Desks (x2)	\$	734.00
Baseball and Softball Team	2019-2020	Level Fields (x2)	\$	4,000.00
Basketball, Boys and Girls	2019-2020	Shooting Machine	\$	6,355.00
PACK Tutoring	2019-2020	Late Bus Tues and Thurs	\$	4,500.00
PE	2019-2020	Jump Box Replacements	\$	853.00
Robotics Team	2019-2020	Half 1st National Registration	\$	138.00
AP Testing	2018-19	Financial Aid for Students' AP Test Fees	\$	1,500.00
Baseball Team	2018-19	Uniforms (JV and Varsity)	\$	1,500.00
Basketball, Girls	2018-19	Uniforms	\$	400.00
History	2018-19	Teacher Salary (10th Grade Writing Academy Curriculum)	\$	840.00
PACK Tutoring	2018-19	Late Bus Tues and Thurs (continuation of busing)	\$	2,000.00
PACK Tutoring	2018-19	Late Bus Tues and Thurs (continuation of busing)	\$	2,500.00
PLTW Biomedical	2018-19	Field Trip to Illumina Headquarters for Genomic 101 Day	\$	300.00
PLUS	2018-19	T-shirts (partial)	\$	450.00
PLUS	2018-19	T-shirts (for 3 out of 6 forums)	\$	950.00
Prowl Dance Team	2018-19	Tank Tops and Leggings	\$	300.00
Robotics Club	2018-19	Registration Fees for 3 Events/Challenges	\$	650.00
Rugby Club	2018-19	Goal Post Pads (for safety)	\$	500.00
Softball Team	2018-19	Softball Fence Windscreen	\$	650.00
Softball Team	2018-19	Generator for Pitching Machine (used)	\$	425.00
Special Ed	2018-19	Transportation to Local Community Colleges	\$	400.00
Steel Drums	2018-19	Video Camera	\$	1,000.00
Visual Arts	2018-19	Field Trip Transportation to Museums in Balboa Park	\$	600.00
Volleyball Team, Girls	2018-19	Equipment (balls, ball cart, antennae, setter ball and tripod)	\$	875.00
AP Testing	2017-18	Financial Aid for students' AP Test Fees	\$	1,000.00
AP US History Class	2017-18	Writing Academy Course Development	\$	1,140.00
Baseball Team	2017-18	Batting Cage Fencing	\$	1,388.00
Engineering	2017-18	Electronics Package or Engineering and Robotics Club	\$	455.00
PACK Tutoring	2017-18	Late Bus Tues and Thurs	\$	5,000.00
PE	2017-18	Obstacle Course Materials	\$	1,000.00
PLUS Program	2017-18	Equipment for "Beach Chair Mondays"	\$	470.00
Robotics Club	2017-18	Start Up	\$	275.00
Rugby Club	2017-18	Equipment	\$	300.00
School Site, Gym	2017-18	Electronic Scoreboard Funds for Half the Cost	\$	5,355.00
TEDx	2017-18	Tedx Talk Supplies	\$	300.00
Volleyball Team, Boys	2017-18	Boys Volleyball Uniforms	\$	1,700.00
Basketball Team, Boys	2016-17	Unpaid Debt	\$	300.00
Counseling	2016-17	Flat Panel TV and Accessories	\$	700.00
Cross Country Team	2016-17	Canopy Tent	\$	834.00
Drama	2016-17	Body Microphones	\$	2,829.00
Financial Algebra	2016-17	Field Trip to Junior Achievement Finance Park	\$	1,645.00
PE PE	2016-17	Rowing Machines, 2qty	\$	2,200.00
Prowl Dance Team	2016-17	Pom Poms	\$	404.00
Prowl Dance Team	2016-17	stipend	*	
Rugby Club	2016-17	Start Up	\$	1,500.00
Speech and Debate	2016-17	stipend	Ψ	.,000.00
	_3.5 .7			

Timberwolves Foundation Grants

Department	Year	Awarded For	1	Amount
Steel Drums	2016-17	Steel Drum Cases	\$	768.00
Surf Team	2016-17	Shade Tarp	\$	203.00
Art Class	2015-16	Flat File Drawer	\$	1,300.00
Art Class	2015-16	Storage Rack	\$	200.00
AVID	2015-16	Supplies (whiteboard, markers, erasers)	\$	150.00
Basketball Team, Boys	2015-16	Uniforms	\$	1,887.00
Basketball Team, Boys	2015-16	Freshman Coach (partial stipend)	\$	1,400.00
Choir	2015-16	Acoustical Shell (matching grant)	\$	6,000.00
Creative Writing and Digital Arts	2015-16	Publishing Costs	\$	500.00
Cross Country Team	2015-16	Race Timing Equipment	\$	2,793.00
Drama	2015-16	Hoodies for Triangle Factory	\$	600.00
Field Hockey Team	2015-16	JV Coach (partial stipend)	\$	1,400.00
Prowl Dance Team	2015-16	Coach (partial stipend)	\$	1,000.00
School Site, Outdoor Basketball Co	ນ 2015-16	Windscreen	\$	1,850.00
School Site, Outdoor Basketball Co	ນ 2015-16	Additional Windscreen	\$	850.00
Senior Class	2015-16	Graduation Banner	\$	378.00
Soccer Team, Boys and Girls	2015-16	Soccer Goals (replace rusty and broken goals)	\$	3,600.00
Softball Team	2015-16	Set of Bases	\$	355.00
Volleyball Team , Boys and Girls	2015-16	Poles and Nets	\$	1,000.00
Volleyball Team, Boys	2015-16	Start Up and Uniforms	\$	400.00
Creative Writing	2014-15	Publishing Costs (partial)	\$	100.00
English	2014-15	Speakers for Apple TV	\$	110.00
Golf Team	2014-15	Fees and balls (matching grant)	\$	225.00
Language Lab	2014-15	Software	\$	1,250.00
National Honor Society	2014-15	Start Up, Membership Fees and Induction Costs	\$	540.00
PE	2014-15	Equipment (medicine balls, sandbags, dumbbells, kettlebells, ropes, etc)	\$	2,775.00
PE	2014-15	Lifting Equipment	\$	3,000.00
Prowl Dance Team	2014-15	Coach (partial stipend)	\$	1,100.00
Rugby Club	2014-15	Coach (partial stipend)	\$	1,550.00
School Site, Campus Supervisors	2014-15	Shirts and Jackets	\$	500.00
Soccer Team	2014-15	Assistant Varsity Coach (partial stipend)	\$	1,400.00
Steel Drums	2014-15	New Steel Drums	\$	6,500.00
Art Class	2013-14	Drying Rack	\$	750.00
AVID	2013-14	Field Trip	\$	350.00
Choir	2013-14	Music Sheets	\$	350.00
School Site, Music	2013-14	Music Stands	\$	500.00
Social Science, 9th Grade	2013-14	Presentation for Social Science	\$	300.00
SPORTS	2013-14	Funded all sports to keep wports at MVHS when funding was lost	\$	50,000.00
English	2012-13	La Jolla Playhouse Workshop for English/Theater Students	\$	500.00
Graphic Designs	2012-13	School Magazine	\$	500.00
Guitar Class, afterschool	2012-13	After School Guitar Class	\$	800.00
Library	2012-13	Nook eReaders	\$	813.00
PE	2012-13	Medicine Balls	\$	525.00
PE	2012-13	Weight Room Dumbbells	\$	500.00
Prowl Dance Team	2012-13	Coach Stipend	\$	3,071.00
Science	2012-13	Apple TV	\$	99.00
Senior Class	2012-13	Senior Awards Night (awards and supplies)	\$	500.00
		Total	Þ	149,877.00